& repair of all 

computer printers & 

copier machines 

including peripherals 

installed at the office 

of the Sub- Divisional 

Officer Trans 

Dramodar Drainage 

Sub- Division under 

Howrah Irrigation 

Division. 

1,46,980.00 2940.00 2911(ii) 0.00 

365 (three 

hundred 

sixty five) 

Days 

Sub-
Divisional 
Officer, 
Trans 

Damodar 
Drainage 

Sub- 
Division. 

Open bonafide 

contractors 

having 

experience in 

similar nature of 

work in a single 

tender during 

the last five years 

for atleast 30% 

of amount put to 

tender. 

2. 

Annual maintenance 

of garden of Amta 

Irrigation Campus at 

Amta for 12 months 

under Trans Dramodar 

Drainage Sub- Division 

under Howrah 

Irrigation Division. 

1,65,213.00 

3304.00 

2911(ii) 

0.00 

365 (three 

hundred 

sixty five) 

Days 

Sub-
Divisional 
Officer, 
Trans 

Damodar 
Drainage 

Sub- 
Division. 

Do  

3. 

Maintenance and 

repair to Domjur 

Boundary wall under 

Domjur (I) Section of 

Trans Dramodar 

Drainage Sub- Division 

under Howrah 

Irrigation Division.